VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2016
Section 144
Page 144.1
Issue M
SERIES 495 & 4195
VIKING MOTOR SPEED
INTERNAL GEAR PUMPS
Nominal Flow

○	 Enables end clearance adjustment for viscosity
or to compensate for wear over time
Model Number Key:
 KKE	 4	 1	 9	 5
Mounting:
Blank = Flange for
M-Drive Bracket
1 = Foot Mount
(KE, KKE, LQE & LSE have foot mount
and flange for M-Drive Bracket)
Series
9 = Motor
	 Speed
Seal:
4 = Mechanical
	 Seal
Materials of
Construction:
5 = Cast Iron
Displacement:
(1, 2 or 3 Digits)
G
GG
H
HJ
HL
AS
AK
AL
KE
KKE
LQE
LSE
Q
QS
●	 Gauge ports standard on all sizes.
○	 Allows easy application of gauges or transducers
●	 Behind-the-rotor mechanical seals with
Viton® elastomers and Carbon/SiC faces as standard
○	 Eliminates bracket bushing, enables use
of antifriction bearing external to liquid
○	 Heavy duty seal provides broad application,
long life
○	 Casing weep hole between seal and forward bearing
enables detection of seal leakage,
prevents intrusion into sealed bearing
●	 KE-QS sizes are available with ANSI or DIN flanges. No
piping adaptors required to conform to local standards
●	 Opposite porting enables easy in-line mounting to almost
any piping system
●	 Pressure lubricated idler pin lubricates the idler pin/
bushing interface to extend life on thin liquids
●	 Static O-ring seals ensure maximum sealing capability
on thin liquids (flat gaskets furnished on relief valve only
on G-HL sizes)
●	 Hardened steel idler on KE-QS sizes provides maximum
service life and helps protect against cavitation on low
NPSHa applications
Viton® is a registered trademark of E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company.
VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2016
Section 144
Page 144.3
Issue M
SERIES 495 & 4195
VIKING MOTOR SPEED
INTERNAL GEAR PUMPS
EXPANDED FEEDING AREA
& REDESIGNED HEAD
Allows for higher speed on KE – QS size pumps.
THREADED ONE-PIECE
BEARING HOUSING
Allows for end clearance adjustment.
ONE-PIECE CASING